DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-EVI-01
Project Title:	Block Grant for Electric Vehicle Charger Incentive Projects
TN #:	238721
Document Title:	Center for Sustainable Energy Comments - Webinar Notice for the South Central Coast Incentive Project Requirements Webinar
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Center for Sustainable Energy
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	7/7/2021 4:24:10 PM
Docketed Date:	7/7/2021

Comment Received From: Center for Sustainable Energy

Submitted On: 7/7/2021 Docket Number: 17-EVI-01

## **Webinar Notice for the South Central Coast Incentive Project Requirements Webinar**

Additional submitted attachment is included below.





## **South Central Coast Incentive Project Requirements Webinar**

Thursday, July 15 10 a.m. – 12 p.m. PDT

The South Central Coast Incentive Project promotes easy access to zero-emission vehicle infrastructure for the purchase and installation of eligible electric vehicle (EV) chargers in San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara and Ventura counties – with a total of \$12 million in available funds over two years. Launching on July 27, eligible businesses, workplaces, multifamily properties, local governments and K-12 school districts throughout the region can apply for incentives toward the installation of Level 2 and DC fast chargers. Properties serving disadvantaged and low-income communities are eligible for additional savings and free technical assistance to scope, plan and install EV charging infrastructure.

Join panelists from the Center for Sustainable Energy and California Energy Commission for our upcoming webinar. During the presentation, CALeVIP team members will cover details about the incentive project, rebate eligibility and provide a walk-through of the application process. Following the presentation, panelists will host a Q&A session.

The South Central Coast Incentive Project is presented in partnership with the following organizations:

- Central Coast Community Energy
- Clean Power Alliance

- San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District
- Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District
- Ventura County Air Pollution Control District

## **Register:**

https://go.energycenter.org/sccip-requirements-webinar.html?source-medium=CEC-docket

